

## MINISTRY OF FINANCE & THE PUBLIC SERVICE

## De Minimis Waivers for the period August 1, 2019- August 31, 2019

**Disclaimer:** The Ministry of Finance & the Public Service wishes to advise that the Waivers described below indicate approved but not necessarily utilized waivers. Additionally, the amounts waived are estimates derived from the values provided the Applicants which in some instances do not necessarily include the cost of shipping, insurance etc. The Ministry assumes no responsibility for any errors made in describing these transactions.

Date	Tariff Heading	Applicant	Brief Description of Items	CET WAIVED	SCT WAIVED	Income Tax	GCT WAIVED	РАУЕ	STAMP DUTY WAIVED	TRANSFER TAX WAIVED	PROPERT Y TAX WAIVED	TOTAL
			Request for waiver of customs duty re: a 2020 BMW X4 to									
8-Aug-19		University of the West Indies (UW	be assigned to the UWI Registrar	1,229,760.00								1,229,760.00
			Request for waiver of SCT/GCT similar to 20% duty concession due to the expiration of previous concession granted prior to retirement in additon to financial									
8-Aug-19		Mr. Donald Anderson	constraint		780,000.00		772,200.00					1,552,200.00
8-Aug-19		Mr. Christopher Emanuel	Request for waiver of outstanding duties due on a 2017 Toyota Land Cruiser being sold as a result of financial challenges		1,129,521.50		1,122,934.02					2,252,455.52
8-Aug-19		Mrs. Arleen McBean	Request for a waiver similar to 20% Duty Concession based on nature of official duties as a member of the Jamaica Police Federation		1,033,531.20							1,033,531.20
13-Aug-19		Mr. Rudolph Thomas	Request for waiver of SCT/GCT similar to 20% duty concession to purchase a 2020 Hyundai Tucson to perform duties as a member of the BITU		611,520.00		605,404.80					1,216,924.80
22-Aug-19		National Land Agency	Request for waiver of Stamp duty and Transfer tax for property at Lot 321, Sutton Clarendon iro Glenroy Hinds etal						20	35,000.00		35,020.00
27-Aug-19		Althea B. Anderson & Company (Georgia Lawrence)	Request for waiver of Interest and Penalty re Transfer by Deed of Gift-Lot 8 Sterling Castle (Una Allen)							1,500,010.00		1,500,010.00
												0.00
												0.00
			TOTAL	1,229,760.00	3,554,572.70	0.00	2,500,538.82	0.00	20.00	1,535,010.00	0.00	8,819,901.52

## Disclaimer:

The Ministry of Finance & the Public Service wishes to advise that the Waivers described below indicate approved but not necessarily utilized waivers. Additionally, the amounts waived are estimates derived from the values provided the Applicants which in some instances do not necessarily include the cost of shipping, insurance etc. The Ministry assumes no responsibility for any errors made in describing these transactions.